503576252 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3622880

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
NIELS BAKKER			09/08/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	PATENT TECHNOLOGY TRADING LIMITED				
Street Address:	RM 1604B, HOLLYWOOD CENTRE				
Internal Address:	233 HOLLYWOOD ROAD				
City:	CENTRAL				
State/Country:	HONG KONG				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29541916			
Application Number:		29541916			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
•		(314)231-4342			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-		(314) 345-7000			
		uspatents@senniger.com			
•		SENNIGER POWERS LLP			
		100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOO ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102	JK		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PTTL 1055.USD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHARON L. WINKLER	SHARON L. WINKLER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/Sharon L. Winkler/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Sharon L. Winkler/			
		/Sharon L. Winkler/ 11/19/2015			

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT PRIORITY RIGHT

THIS DEED is made the 11th day of November 2015.

 BETWEEN:
 NIELS BAKKER, of Rm 1604B, Hollywood Centre, 233 Hollywood Road

 Central, HONG KONG (The "Assignor")

 AND:
 PATENT TECHNOLOGY TRADING LIMITED, of Rm 1604B, Hollywood

 Centre, 233 Hollywood Road, Central, HONG KONG (The "Assignee")

WHEREAS THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed to execute this Deed of Confirmation of Assignment as confirmation that on 8 September 2015 the Assignor did assign to the Assignee in return for valuable consideration, all of its right, title and interest in the Designs covered by United States Design Application No. 29/541,916 that was filed on 9 October 2015 and the European Community Design Application No. 002829283 that was filed on 20 October 2015, including the right to file further patents and design patents claiming priority from the Application (including under the Paris Convention or under World Trade Organization agreements), so that the grant of any patents, design patents or other similar forms of protection shall be in the name of, and vest in, the Assignee;

EXECUTED AS A DEED		- Anna
EXECUTED by the Assignor)	
NIELS BAKKER		Signature of NIELS BAKKER
- Lander-		
Signature of Witness		
HOLLAND WONG		
Name of Witness (printed)		
EXECUTED by the Assignee)	
PATENT TECHNOLOGY TRADING LIMITED	×	Signature of Authorised Party
by its Authorised Officer)	Some wine
whose signature appears opposite)	Name of Authorised Party
hereto in the presence of:)	3 Maron
Visa		Position Held
Signature of Witness		

Howard brong Name of Witness (printed)

> PATENT REEL: 037146 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 11/19/2015